In the State of Minnesota in the County Carver District County Co

| |) | District Court: 10-PR-16-46 |
|---------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| In the matter of the Estate of: |) | |
| Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent |) | Honorable Judge Kevin Eide |
| |) | Case type: Special Administration |

NOTICE SHOULD BE FILED UNDER SEAL

Notice of Objections for the Sale of Gaplin Property

II. Question to Review:

- (1) Is the Galpin Property part of an American Indian Reservation or is a non-reservation?
- (2) Dose the Minnesota Probate Court and Minnesota Court Officials or Court Administration team have proper jurisdiction to determine or request the sale of Native American Land?
- (3) Is the Gaplin Property in the proper governmental court system?

II. Statements of Objection

- I <u>Shawnetta T. Graham</u> object to the sale of the Gaplin Property, due to the fact it will bring about conflict between Native Americans of Minnesota and the United States of America.
- I <u>Shawnetta T. Graham</u> object to the sale of the Galpin Property, due to the fact it will bring about conflict between the United States Supreme Court and the High Supreme Court of the Native Private Society who controls the flow of water to the world.
- I <u>Shawnetta T. Graham</u> object to the sale of the Galpin Property, due to the fact that the Mohawk Indian Tribe Nation has trillion of soldiers and they are the National Native Army and the United States of America has a

business man for a first term president with little war experience and if a war starts than President Donald J. Trump would have to draft.

I <u>Shawnetta T. Graham</u> object to the sale of the Galpin Property, due to the fact she remembers putting up a bond to cover all court cost, all expensive, & all estate taxes. It should be more than enough to cover court and estate expensive. So, the personal representative should use it to cover all related estate cost.

III Introduction to the Notice of Objections

I <u>Shawnetta T. Graham</u> is a legal citizen of North America and she is a register member of the High Society Native World. This mean there is a record of birth and and a record of transfer of owenership. I am presenting this notice to object the sale of Galpin Property due to the fact the late "<u>Prince Rogers Nelson</u>' in heritage the land from his late mother, and she was pure Minnesota Native American. If the court authorize the sale of the Galpin Property the new residents of the land will be open to attack by a foreign military force. It is best to reach out and discuss this matter with the local Minnesota Native Indian Tribal Chief for input on the future of the land.

Secondly, if you research the <u>Late Prince Rogers Nelson's</u> financial and economical records, the Late <u>"Prince"</u> did not have the finance behind him to build a complex such as Paisley Park during the complex construction period. It was a private investor. If it is a cost due to expensive estate representation or due to court estate settlements; I remember posting a

bond for the following: court cost, estate taxes, and other estate court expenses. The land does not need surveying it does not have any goal, any oil, any coal, or any silver. Some of the American (Indian) Natives' land were forcedly surveyed during the 60th and 70th. This situation was orchestrated by the United State Government. I was just a child, but I do know and understand how to handle such an issue today.

IV. Military Round-Up Participation

The thought of the sale of Gaplin Property should be dismissed by the probate court due to the fact it is a controversy on national ownership of the land per treaty established between two nations. The United States Military does not have the military force to fight a trillion members of the Native World National Army who are skinners and head-hunters.

Currently, the United States has a first-year president who has a business man background and has little experience in the WAR GAME. President

Donald J. Trump would have to draft members for all branches of the United States Arm Forces. If in fact there is a valid Will, which I truly believe it is, if a war began the United States will have to pay the cost for clean-up. Due to the fact the laws of the land are not being followed by court representatives. If in fact United States is found guilty and have to pay per United Nation's Order; then United States might be facing a great economic

depression. If in fact my rights are continue to be violated; then, I will request that the United Nations "kick out" or "suspend" the United States membership, or request that the United States liquidate damages against me with homes, property, & land. In conclusion, is this human rights violation really worth it?

V. Sworn Declaration & Notary Public & Service

This notice of objections was prepared in the bounties of the United States on October 30, 2017, and it was composed by Shawnetta T. Graham and she believes what has been stated in this notice of objections to be true to the best of her knowledge. Any errors in this notice should be consider a harmless error. (See: Black Law Dictionary) This notice was signed in front of an Illinois Notary Public on October 30, 2017 before the hour of 9:00 p.m. & this notice was mailed on October 31, 2017 before the hours of 7:00 p.m. All mail parties will be served with a blank notice that states the following: (See Exhibit "A": Filed Under Seal Attachment Example) the following parties received there notice by e-mail which was sent on October 30, 2017: Mark Greiner at: mgreiner@fredlaw.com & Jeanette Bazis at: JBazis@greeneespel.com were e-mail the same attachment as the mail parties.

VI. Sworn Statement for Notary

I <u>Shawnetta T. Graham</u> affirms that this document which is a notice of objections is true and correct and this document was sign in front of this Illinois Notary Public in the month of <u>October</u> on the <u>30th</u> day in the year <u>2017 & in the County of Kane</u>.

I Shawnetta T. Graham presented an Illinois Driver License for proof of identity and signature and affirms in front of an Illinois Notary Public that this notice is true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

Signature: Alawatta & Alaham Date: 10.30-17

Shawnetta T. Graham, 77 South Stolp Ave, Apt. # 209, Aurora, IL 60506-5191 (630)-709-7165 & E-mail: gShawnetta@hotmail.com

NOTARY Public SEAL: Notary Public Signature:

OFFICIAL SEAL
MISTY JUMP
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/05/18

In the State of Minnesota in the County Carver District Court First Judicial District Probate Division

| |) | District Court: 10-PR-16-46 |
|---------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| In the matter of the Estate of: |) | |
| Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent |) | Honorable Judge Kevin Eide |
| |) | Case type: Special Administration |

NOTICE SHOULD BE FILED UNDER SEAL

Notice of Objections for the Sale of Gaplin Property

REQUESTED THAT THIS NOTICE OF OBJECTIONS BE FILED UNDER SEAL

EXHIBIT "A"

In the State of Minnesota in the County Carver District Court First Judicial District Probate Division

| |) | District Court: 10-PR-16-46 |
|---------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| In the matter of the Estate of: |) | |
| Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent |) | Honorable Judge Kevin Eide |
| |) | Case type: Special Administration |

NOTICE SHOULD BE FILED UNDER SEAL

Notice of Objections for the Sale of Gaplin Property

REQUESTED THAT THIS NOTICE OF OBJECTIONS BE FILED UNDER SEAL

All pro-se parties who are U.S.P.S. mail requester and other U.S.P.S. mail requested were mailed this notice on <u>October 31, 2017</u> before the hours of 7:00 p.m. & two members of this pro-bate court case were e-mail on <u>October 30, 2017.</u>

Signature: About O Shaham Date: 10-20-17

EXHIBIT A

DEMANDANTS SERVED BY U.S. MAIL

| Joshua Matthew Essex | James M. Brandon |
|--|--|
| 1033 Old Mill Road | 402 Rifton Court |
| Anniston, AL 36207-7145 | Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 |
| Pro Se | Pro Se |
| Rodney H. Dixon | Ernest E. English, Jr. |
| 29635 Troon Court | 121 Cady Street |
| Murrieta, CA 92563 | Rochester, NY 14608-2301 |
| Pro Se | Pro Se |
| Kimberly Felecia Potts | INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS-UNABLE TO FORWARD |
| 179 Potts Drive | Maurice Lee Soledad |
| Tallassee, AL 36078 | 1580 State Road |
| | London, OH 43140 |
| Pro Se | |
| | Pro Se |
| Claire Elisabeth Nelson a/k/a Claire Elisabeth | Patrick S. Cousins |
| Elliott a/k/a Claire Boyd | Cousins Law, A.P.A. |
| 2801 Washington Road, Ste. 107, #339 | 319 Clematis Street, Suite 701 |
| Augusta, GA 30909 | West Palm Beach, FL 33401 |
| Pro Se | Attorney for Carlin Q. Williams and Pro Se |
| ADDRESS IS NOT DELIVERABLE | Shawnetta T. Graham |
| Elaine Whigham Williams | 77 South Stolp Avenue |
| 2700 Buford Highway Null | Apt. 209 |
| Atlanta, GA 30324 | Aurora, IL 60506-5191 |
| Pro Se | Pro Se |
| Scott A. Edelman | |
| Nathaniel L. Bach | |
| Stephanie J. Thorpe | |
| Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP | |
| 2029 Century Park East, Suite 4000 | |
| Los Angeles, CA 90067-3026 | |
| Attorneys for UMG Recordings, Inc. | |

OTHER PARTIES TO BE SERVED BY U.S. MAIL

| Jennifer Jeffers | D 1 4 36 |
|---|----------------------------|
| | Roskco A. Motes |
| 2333 Niskayuna Drive | P.O. Box 2315 |
| Apt. 8 Niskayuna, New York 12309 | North Babylon, NY 11203 |
| Niskayulia, New Tork 12309 | |
| Pro Se | Pro Se |
| Jeffrey P. Consolo | Lily Cassandra Alphonsis |
| McDonald Hopkins LLC | 11705 South Alameda Street |
| 600 Superior Avenue east, Suite 2100 | Lynwood, CA 90262 |
| Cleveland, OH 44114 | Lyllwood, CA 90202 |
| | Pro Se |
| Attorneys for Eighth Day Sound Systems, | 110 50 |
| Inc. | |
| Maleika S. Mosley | Marjorie Lee Frazier |
| a/k/a Gen. Dr. K.K. Ferrara | 1067 Lake Avenue, Apt. 36 |
| 3350 Bobolink Circle SW | Rochester, NY 14613 |
| Atlanta, GA 30311 | |
| Pro Se | Pro Se |
| Regina L. Jensen Sorenson | Sharon Hughes |
| S 312 Glade Avenue | 403 E. Race Street |
| Spring Valley, WI 54767 | Arcadia, KS 66711 |
| | 1 |
| Pro Se | Pro Se |
| Terrence Davis | Xavier A. Powell |
| 3301 E. 139 th St. | 179 Potts Drive |
| Cleveland, OH 44120 | Tallassee, AL 36078 |
| | |
| Pro Se | Pro Se |
| Fiduciary Trust Company International | Harry Spear |
| Gail Cohen | 600 N. Dearborn, #706 |
| 280 Park Avenue | Chicago, IL 60654 |
| New York, NY 10017 | |
| n c | Pro Se |
| Pro Se | |
| Suzanne Viveros | |
| 55 Turner Avenue | |
| Riverside, RI 02915 | |
| Pro Se | |